

## SCHEDULE

### AMENDMENT OF CHURCH OF ENGLAND PENSIONS REGULATIONS 1988

7. In regulation 26 of the 1988 Regulations—
  - (a) in paragraph (1)
    - (i) for the words “Part II of Schedule 1A to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975” there shall be substituted the words “Chapter IV of Part IV of the Pension Schemes Act 1993”;
    - (ii) for the words “paragraph 13 of that Schedule” there shall be substituted the words “section 95 of that Act”;
  - (b) in paragraph (2) for the words “section 44A of the Social Security Pensions Act 1975” there shall be substituted the words “section 55(3) of the Pensions Schemes Act 1993”;
  - (c) in paragraph (3) for the words “section 42(2) or (3) of the Social Security Pensions Act 1975” there shall be substituted the words “section 55(2) of the Pension Schemes Act 1993”.